

The Tustin Public Schools Foundation is pleased to announce the **Dinosaur Dash** Logo contest celebrating Dinosaur Dash 2025. The contest is open to all Middle and High School students in the Tustin Unified School District. The winner of the contest will receive a cash prize of \$500, with a matching \$500 prize to the school's art teacher/department for educational materials. In addition, the student's name will be used in next year's Dinosaur Dash publicity.

What is Dinosaur Dash? Dino Dash is a fun run, walk, and bike ride annual event with over 7,000 participants. Funds are raised that will go directly back to important programs in TUSD schools. The 34th Dino Dash (XXXIV) will take place on Sunday, November 2nd.

Following are the general rules for the contest:

- 1. Entries must use the dinosaur theme and should not include text except for "XXXIV", representing the year of the Dino Dash (optional).
- 2. The design:
 - LOGO MUST BE SQUARE.
 - Only original artwork is accepted. No Al generated art.
 - Minimum size 5" X 5". Maximum size 10" X 10".
 - Bold colors are preferred.
 - Solid colors (not blended).
 - Up to 4 colors, black and white do not count as a color.
 - If computer generated, logo should be created as a vector eps file.
 - Submissions should be jpg and if chosen, then submit a vector eps file.
- 3. Design entries must be submitted no later than **February 28**.
 - Designs may be submitted electronically to <u>https://forms.gle/keAHrYtsDY8R9bx2A</u>
 - The name and photo associated with your Google account will be recorded when you upload files and submit this form. Only the email you enter is part of your response.
 - Please upload your logo submission, and make sure it is a shared file. Please email <u>dinodash@tpsf.net</u> if you have any questions.
- 4. The Tustin Public Schools Foundation reserves the right to alter the colors and design of the winning logo for printing and artistic purposes.

Questions? email <u>DinoDash@tpsf.net</u>

The Tustin Public Schools Foundation is a private, not-for-profit organization, working to mobilize the community and its resources to further excellence in local public schools.

www.tpsf.net